
STATEMENT OF COST AND POLICY
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

Laredo College 

2025-2026 Estimated Budget - The estimated cost of attendance for full time undergraduate student attending Laredo College
during 2025-2026 academic year is detailed below. Tuition and fees represent 30 semester credit hours (SCH) for Fall/Spring,
as currently approved by LC District Board of Trustees. 

Students classified as dependent on their FAFSA application are assigned at-home budget, which accounts for expenses
associated with living at home while attending college. Conversely, students classified as independent on their FAFSA
application are assigned an off-campus budget, reflecting expenses related to living off-campus. We understand that individual
circumstances may vary, and the assigned budget might not accurately reflect a student’s actual situation. Therefore, students
have the option to appeal for adjustments to their cost of attendance through the Financial Aid office. 

Tuition
Fees
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equip.
Living Expenses- Food
Living Expenses- Housing
Transportation
Personal Expenses

1,500.00 
  2,580.00 
   1,800.00 
    1,358.00 
  3,164.00 
  2,790.00 

 1,692.00
 

                  $ 14,884.00 

                    1,500.00 
                     2,580.00 
                     1,800.00 
                     1,822.00 
                     4,249.00 
                     2,777.00 
                     3,071.00

 
    $ 17,799.00 

At-Home Off-Campus

IN-DISTRICT

Tuition
Fees
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equip.
Living Expenses- Food
Living Expenses- Housing
Transportation
Personal Expenses

3,000.00 
                         2,580.00 
                         1,800.00 
                         1,358.00 
                         3,164.00 
                         2,790.00 
                         1,692.00 

 
               $ 16,384.00                    

3,000.00 
  2,580.00 
  1,800.00 
   1,822.00 

      4,249.00 
        2,777.00 
        3,071.00

 
    $ 19,299.00 

At-Home Off-Campus

OUT-OF-DISTRICT (Resident)

Tuition
Fees
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equip.
Living Expenses- Food
Living Expenses- Housing
Transportation
Personal Expenses

4,560.00 
                         2,580.00 
                         1,800.00 
                         1,358.00 
                         3,164.00 
                         2,790.00 
                         1,692.00 

 
                    $ 17,944.00                    

                     4,560.00 
                     2,580.00 
                     1,800.00 
                     1,822.00 
                     4,249.00 
                     2,777.00 
                     3,071.00 

 
    20,859.00  

At-Home Off-Campus

OUT-OF-STATE/FOREIGN (Non-Resident)


