STATEMENT OF COST AND POLICY STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

Laredo College



2025-2026 Estimated Budget - The estimated cost of attendance for full time undergraduate student attending Laredo College during 2025-2026 academic year is detailed below. Tuition and fees represent 30 semester credit hours (SCH) for Fall/Spring, as currently approved by LC District Board of Trustees.

Students classified as dependent on their FAFSA application are assigned at-home budget, which accounts for expenses associated with living at home while attending college. Conversely, students classified as independent on their FAFSA application are assigned an off-campus budget, reflecting expenses related to living off-campus. We understand that individual circumstances may vary, and the assigned budget might not accurately reflect a student's actual situation. Therefore, students have the option to appeal for adjustments to their cost of attendance through the Financial Aid office.

	IN-DISTRICT		
	At-Home	Off-Campus	
Tuition	1,500.00	1,500.00	
Fees	2,580.00	2,580.00	
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equip.	1,800.00	1,800.00	
Living Expenses- Food	1,358.00	1,822.00	
Living Expenses- Housing	3,164.00	4,249.00	
Transportation	2,790.00	2,777.00	
Personal Expenses	1,692.00	3,071.00	
	\$ 14,884.00	\$ 17,799.00	

OUT-OF-DISTRICT (Resident) **Off-Campus** At-Home 3,000.00 **Tuition** 3,000.00 2,580.00 2,580.00 Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equip. 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,358.00 Living Expenses- Food 1,822.00 Living Expenses- Housing 3,164.00 4,249.00 2,790.00 **Transportation** 2,777.00 **Personal Expenses** 1,692.00 3,071.00

\$ 16,384.00

\$ 19,299.00

OUT-OF-STAT	OUT-OF-STATE/FOREIGN (Non-Resident)		
	At-Home	Off-Campus	
Tuition	4,560.00	4,560.00	
Fees	2,580.00	2,580.00	
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equip.	1,800.00	1,800.00	
Living Expenses- Food	1,358.00	1,822.00	
Living Expenses- Housing	3,164.00	4,249.00	
Transportation	2,790.00	2,777.00	
Personal Expenses	1,692.00	3,071.00	
•	\$ 17,944.00	20,859.00	